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SYMBOLS

NOTE: Symbols refer to a plant's operations during March 1985. There may be

some variation in other months.

HANDLERS

The letter (E) indicates handlers with partially or wholly excluded own

farm milk.

The letters (P-H) indicate producer-handlers as defined in Section 1002.12

of the Orders.

PLANTS

The letter (B) indicates pool plants as defined in Section 1002.8(b) of the

Orders.

The letter (D) indicates designated pool plants as defined in Section

1002.24 of the Orders.

The letter (T) indicates temporary pool plants as defined in Section

1002.28 of the Orders.

The letters (NO) indicate plants with no pool obligation.

MILK SOURCES

0-F - Milk produced on own farm.
Can - Milk from can producers.
BTU - Milk from bulk tank units.
Plt - Milk from other plants received in bulk form.

The letter (X) denotes the type of milk source.
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TYPE OF PLANT

Transferring Plant (Tr.) - A plant where milk is assembled only for shipment in
bulk form to other locations.

Processing Plant (Pr.) - A plant whose predominant operation is
fluid milk products.

Manufacturing Plant (Mf.) - A plant whose predominant operation
Class II products.

The letter (X) denotes the type of plant.

processing

is making

A plant with transferring of milk as a secondary operation that accounts
for at least 10 percent of its total volume, provided that it transfers at least
250,000 pounds (in bulk and/or packaged form), is indicated by the symbol (0.

A plant with manufacturing as a secondary operation that accounts for at
least 10 percent of its total volume is indicated by the symbol (*).
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OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Albrecht, Robert S. &
Stephen B., Sr. (Albrecht's
Dairy Associates)

Atlantic Processing, Inc.

Becker's Mountain Dairy, Inc.
Boice, Richard P.
(Boice Bros. Dairy)

Borden Company, The

No. Sym.

PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER

PLANT

Location

008 P-H Pleasant Valley, NY
676 Schuylkill Haven, PA

027 P-H Cobleskill, NY

584
039

Bower, Walter L. (Bower Dairy) 049
Britt, Lawrence A. (Sunset Dairy) 054
Byrne Dairy, Inc. 068

Carnation Company
Chateaugay Cooperative Marketing
Association, Inc.

Clinton Milk Co.
Clover Knoll Guernsey Farms,
Inc.

Cornell Dairy Farms -- See:
Halper, Herbert & Estate
of Norman

Cornell University Department
of Food Science

Cortland Bulk Milk Producers
Co-operative Inc.

Craeg Manor Farms, Inc.
Crowley Foods, Inc.

Cumberland Farms Dairy
of N.Y., Inc.

Kingston, NY
Menands, NY
Watertown, NY
Wellsboro, PA

P-H Pine City, NY
Whitesboro, NY
Syracuse, NY

075 South Dayton, NY

725 Chateaugay, NY
086 Newark, NJ

571 Campbell Hall, NY

097 P-H

741
100 E
578

Ithaca, NY

Cortland, NY
Barneveld, NY
Albany, NY
Arkport, NY
Binghamton, NY
La Fargeville, NY

Freight
No. Sym. Zone 

526 TNO 61-70
783 TNO 121-125

114 DNO 151-160 X

MILK SOURCE

0-F

772 DNO 76-80
365 DNO 131-140
664 DNO 281-290
672 DNO 231-240
519 TNO 211-220
681 D 211-220
613 DNO 231-240

595 DNO 361-370

095 DNO 331-340
404 T 1-10

080 TNO 51-60

X

X

293 DNO 201-210 X

134 DNO 191-200
042 TNO 211-220
012 TNO 131-140
029 DNO 276-280
050 DNO 151-160
314 DNO 301-310

019 East Greenbush, NY 786 DNO 131-140

X

Can BTU Plt 

X

PLANT TYPE

Tr. Pr.

X

X

X

X

x

X

X

Mf.,

X
X

X

X

X

X
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OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Dairylea Cooperative Inc.

Dan -Del -- See: Manino, Rose
Dellwood Foods, Inc.

Dobert's Dairy, Inc. .
Durling Farms

Eastern Milk Producers Coop-
erative Association, Inc.

Edwards, Charles A. (Model
Dairy Farm)

Empire Cheese Division -
Clearfield Cheese Corporation

Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or
Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.

Friendship Dairies, Inc.

Glensfoot Farms, Inc.
Gold Medal Dairy Corporation
Gold Medal Farms, Inc.
Gouz, Bernard, Alan & Kenneth
(Gouz Farm Dairy)

•

No. Sym. 

745

PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER

PLANT

Location

New York, NY
(Woodside)

Oneida, NY
Syracuse, NY
Vernon, NY

132 Copiague, NY
Yonkers, NY

599 Glens Falls, NY
142 Whitehouse, NJ

749 Grover, PA
Homer, NY
Sunbury, PA

150 P-H Gloversville, NY

605 Skaneateles Junction,
NY

687 Wallington, NJ
589

677 P-H
531
193

195

Friendship, NY

Cherry Valley, NY
Utica, NY
New York, NY (Bronx)

Elmont, NY

Freight
No. Sym. Zone

438 D 1-10
485 DNO 221-225 .
617 DNO 231-240
653 DNO 226-230

128 T
696 TNO
230 DNO
680 DNO

1-10
1-10

181-190
31-40

248 DNO 201-210
275 DNO 191-200
785 D 161-170

234 TNO 176-180

589 DNO 231-240

747 DNO 1-10
212 DNO 301-310

100 TNO 171-175
651 TNO 211-220
444 T 1-10

183 TNO 1-10

MILK SOURCE

0-F

X

X

Can

X

BTU

X

Plt

X

X

X

X

PLANT TYPE

Tr. Pr. Mf.

X

X

x

X

X
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PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER

OPERATING HANDLER PLANT
Freight

Name  No. Sym. Location  No. Sym. Zone 

Halper, Herbert & Estate of
Norman (Cornell Dairy Farms) 210 P-H New Market, NJ

Harby, Joseph F. (Meadow
Brook Dairy) 215 Walton, NY

Heath, William H., William L. &
Jerold A.; Thayer, Richard J.
& Margaret H. (Heath's Dairy) 221 P-H Glenmont, NY

Heinchon Dairy, Inc., The 223 Pawling, NY
Hermany Farms, Inc. 226 New York, NY (Bronx)
Hershey Chocolate Company -

A Division of Hershey 583 Hershey, PA
Hogan, Francis J. & Leonard
P. (Hogan's Dairy)

,4 Holland Dairy -- See:
Piersma, Herman and Richard
E., Sr.

Honeywell Farms, Inc. 237 New York, NY (Jamaica) 448 TNO 1-10

Ideal Dairy Farms, Inc.
Inter-State Milk Producers'

Cooperative 768 Christiana, PA

423 DNO 11-20

MILK SOURCE

0-F

X

657 TNO 141-150 X

224 TNO 131-140 X
509 DNO 51-60 X
447 T 1-10

756 DNO 151-166

233 P-H Hudson Falls, NY 286 TNO 181-190 X

Johanna Farms, Inc.

Kraft, Inc.

Krauszer's Dairy, Inc.

Leprino Foods Company

Liberty Farms, Inc.

247 Flemington, NJ

541 P-H Hudson Falls, NY 285 TNO 181-190 X

102 DNO 121-125

196 DNO 31-40

334 Canton, NY 085 DNO 326-330
North Lawrence, NY 474 DNO 341-350

697 Edison, NJ 766 TNO 11-20

671 Horseheads, NY
South Waverly, PA

279 New York, NY
(Ozone Park)

281 DNO 211-220
600 DNO 191-200

450 TNO 1-10

Can BTU

X

X
X

X

Plt

X
X

X

PLANT TYPE

Tr.

X

X

Pr.

X

X

x

X

x

Mf. 

X
X
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OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Manino, Rose (Dari-Del)
Mapledale Dairy, Inc.
Marble Farms
Marbledale Processing Corp.
Martin, William J., Raymond
W., John, Jr. & George A.
(Mettowee Farms)

Meadow Brook Dairy -- See:,
Harby, Joseph F.

Meadowbrook Farms Dairy --
See: Van Wie, Charles F.

Mettowee Farms -- See:
Martin, William J., Raymond

W., John, Jr. & George A.
Model Dairy Farm -- See:

Edwards, Charles A.
Mohawk Dairy -- See:
Z & R Corp.

Mountainside Farms, Inc.
Mulroy, Louis A., Elizabeth

R., Edward R. & John H.
(Mulroy Dairy Farm)

National Farmers Organization
Nicastro, Joseph & Cross
(Riverside Farms)

Northeast Dairy Cooperative

Federatiop, Inc.

Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc.

No. Sym.

293 E
025
021
612

PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER

PLANT

Location

Frankfort, NY
Rome, NY
Syracuse, NY
New York, NY (Bronx

594 Upper Saddle River, NJ

685

322 P-H

882

Roxbury, NY

Marcellus, NY

Mohawk, NY

343 P-H Frankfort, NY -

872 . Fraser, NY
Fultonville, NY
Middlebury Center, PA

346 East Northport, NY

Freight
No. Sym. Zone

204 TNO 201-210
562 TNO 226-230
619 DNO 231-240
743 T 1-10

642 B 11-20

565 DNO 131-140

356 DNO 231-240

784 DNO 191-200

205 TNO 201-210

211 DNO 151-160
219 D 171-175
372 DNO 231-240

162 TNO 1-10

MILK SOURCE

X

X

Can BTU

X

X

iPlt 

X

PLANT TYPE

Tr.,

X

Pr. Mf.

X

X
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OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Piersma, Herman and Richard
E., Sr. (Holland Dairy)

Pollio Dairy Products
Corporation

No. Sym. 

•
PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER

PLANT

Location
. Freight

N. Sym. Zone

656 Oriskany, NY 490 DNO 211-220

901 Campbell, NY 079 DNO 231-240

Queens Farms Dairy, Inc. 383
Queensboro Farm Products, Inc. 380

Riverside Dairy -- See:
Rogers, Lorry

Riverside Farms -- See:
Nicastro, Joseph & Cross

Rogers, Lorry (Riverside Dairy) 651

Santini Dairy Farms, Inc.
Saratoga Dairy, Inc.
Schwartz, Sidney, Herbert &
Benjamin (Silver Crest
Processing Co.)

Silver Crest Processing Co. --
See: Schwartz, Sidney,
Herbert & Benjamin

Steuben Foods, Incorporated
Stokes Dairy, Inc.
Suffolk Processing Co., Inc.
Sunnydale Farms, Inc.

Sunset Dairy -- See:
Britt, Lawrence A.

Synakowski, Walter J.
(Valley Side Farm)

Pierrepont Manor, NY 517 DNO 281-290
Canastota, NY 083 DNO 226-230

Fulton, NY

678 Harmony, NJ
406 Saratoga Springs, NY

412 New York, NY
(Elmhurst)

004 Prattsburg, NY
441 Franklin Lakes, NJ
590 Lindenhurst, NY
445 New York, NY

(Brooklyn)

617 P-H Remsen, NY

215 TNO 251-260

260 TNO 51-60
569 DNO 161-170

461 B 1-10

542 DNO 261-270
209 DNO 11-20
334 TNO 1-10

462 T 1-10

MILK SOURCE
•

Can BTU Pit

X

749 TNO 221-225 X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X
X

PLANT TYPE

Tr.

II

Pr.

X

X

X

Mf. 

X

X
X

X



OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Tolpa's Dairies, Inc.
Tuscan Dairy Farms, Inc.

Universal Foods Corporation

Valley side Farm -- See:
Synakowski, Walter J.

Van Wie, Charles F.
(Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)

Wagner, Charles F., Louis H.
& Richard A. (Wagner's
Dairy Farm)

Wakefield Processing Corp.
Welsh Farms, Inc.
West Canada Valley Milk
Coop. Inc.

Westbrook Farms, Inc., Debtor
in Possession

Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)
Zausner Foods Corp.

No. Sym.

460
467

PLANT LISTING BY HANDLER

PLANT

Location

Utica, NY
Union, NJ

674 Ogdensburg, NY

476 P-H Clarksville, NY

579 P-H
542
490

675

Mount Bethel, NJ
New York, NY (Bronx)
Long Valley, NJ

Newport, NY

689 Johnsonburg, NJ

Freight
N. Syra. Zone

650 TNO 211-220
641 TNO 1-10

482 DNO 331-340

MILK SOURCE

0-F Can BTU Plt

106 TNO 141-150 X

394 TNO
719 B
344 DNO

11-20
1-10

31-40

779 D 201-210

300 DNO 41-50

507 Amsterdam, NY 024 TNO 161-170
684 New Holland, PA 782 DNO 126-130

X

X

X
X

PLANT TYPE

Tr.

X

Pr.

X
X

X

x

X

X



PLANT

Location

Albany, NY
Amsterdam, NY
Arkport, NY

Barneveld, NY
Binghamton, NY

Campbell, NY
Campbell Hall, NY
Canastota, NY
Canton, NY
Chateaugay, NY
Cherry Valley, NY
Christiana, PA
Clarksville, NY
Cobleskill, NY
Copiague, NY
Cortland, NY

East Greenbush, NY
East Northport, NY
Edison, NJ
Elmont, NY

Flemington, NJ
Frankfort, NY
Frankfort, NY
Franklin Lakes, NJ
Fraser, NY
Friendship, NY
Fulton, NY
Fultonville, NY

Freight
No. Sym. Zone

012 TNO 131-140
024 TNO 161-170
029 DNO 276-280

•
PLANT LISTING BY LOCATION

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Crowley Foods, Inc.
Z & R Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)
Crowley Foods, Inc.

042 TNO 211-220 Craeg Manor Farms, Inc.
050 DNO 151-160 Crowley Foods, Inc.

079 DNO 231-240
080 TNO 51-60
083 DNO 226-230
085 DNO 326-330
095 DNO 331-340
100 TNO 171-175
102 DNO 121-125
106 TNO 141-150
114 DNO 151-160
128 T 1-10
134 DNO 191-200

786 DNO 131-140
162 TNO 1-10
766 TNO 11-20
183 TNO 1-10

196 DNO 31-40
204 TNO 201-210
205 TNO 201-210
209 DNO 11-20
211 DNO 151-160
212 DNO 301-310
215 TNO 251-260
219 D 171-175

Pollio Dairy Products Corporation
Clover Knoll Guernsey Farms, Inc.
Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.
Kraft, Inc.
Chateaugay Cooperative Marketing Association, Inc.
Glensfoot Farms, Inc.
Inter-State Milk Producers' Cooperative
Charles F. Van Wie (Meadowbrook Farms Dairy)
Becker's Mountain Dairy, Inc.
Dellwood Foods, Inc.
Cortland Bulk Milk Producers Co-operative Inc.

Cumberland Farms Dairy of N.Y., Inc.
Oak Tree Farm Dairy, Inc.
Krauszer's Dairy, Inc.
Bernard, Alan & Kenneth Gouz (Gouz Farm Dairy)

Johanna Farms, Inc.
Rose Manino (Dan -Del).
Joseph & Cross Nicastro (Riverside Farms)
Stokes Dairy, Inc.
Northeast Dairy Cooperative Federation, Inc.
Friendship Dairies, Inc.
Lorry Rogers (Riverside Dairy)
Northeast Dairy Cooperative Federation, Inc.

No. Sym.

578
507
578

100 E
578

901
571
380
334
725
677 P-H
768
476 P-H
027 P-H
132
741

019
346
697
195

247
293 E
343 P-H
441
872
589
651
872



PLANT LISTING BY LOCATION

PLANT

Location

Glenmont, NY

Glens Falls, NY
Gloversville, NY
Grover, PA

Harmony, NJ
Hershey, PA
Homer, NY
Horseheads, NY
Hudson Falls, NY
Hudson Falls, NY

Ithaca, NY

Johnsonburg, NJ

Kingston, NY

La Fargeville, NY
Lindenhurst, NY
Long Valley, NJ

Marcellus, NY

Menands, NY
Middlebury Center, PA
Mohawk, NY
Mount Bethel, NJ

Freight
No. Sym. Zone

224 TNO

230 DNO
234 TNO
248 DNO

260 TNO
756 DNO
275 DNO
281 DNO
286 TNO
285 TNO

293 DNO

300 DNO

772 DNO

314 DNO
334 TNO
344 DNO

356 DNO

365 DNO
372 DNO
784 DNO
394 TNO

131-140

181-190
176-180
201-210

51-60
151-160
191-200
211-220
181-190
181-190

201-210

41-50

76-80

301-310
1-10

31-40

231-240

131-140
231-240
191-200
11-20

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

William H. William L. & Jerold A. Heath & Richard J. &
Margaret H. Thayer (Heath's Dairy)

Dobert's Dairy, Inc.
Charles A. Edwards (Model Dairy Farm)
Eastern Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Inc.

Santini Dairy Farms, Inc.
Hershey Chocolate Company - A Division of Hershey
Eastern Milk Producers Cooperative Association, Inc.
Leprino Foods Company
Francis J. & Leonard P. Hogan (Hogan's Dairy)
Ideal Dairy Farms, Inc.

Cornell University Department of Food Science

Westbrook Farms, Inc., Debtor in Possession

Richard P. Boice (Boice Bros. Dairy)

Crowley Foods, Inc.
Suffolk Processing Co., Inc.
Welsh Farms, Inc.

Louis A., Elizabeth R., Edward R. & John H. Mulroy
(Mulroy Dairy Farm)

The Borden Company
Northeast Dairy Cooperative Federation, Inc.
National Farmers Organization
Charles F., Louis H. & Richard A. Wagner (Wagner's
Dairy Farm)

•

No. Sym.

221 P-H
599
150 P-H
749

678
583
749
671
233 P-H
541 P-H

097 P-H

689

584

578
590
490

322 P-H
039
872
882

579 P-H
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PLANT LISTING BY LOCATION

PLANT

Location

New Holland, PA
New Market, NJ
New York, NY (Bronx)
New York, NY (Bronx)
New York, NY (Bronx)
New York, NY (Bronx).
New York, NY (Brooklyn)
New York, NY (Elmhurst)

New York, NY
New York, NY
New York, NY
Newark, NJ
Newport, NY
North Lawrence, NY

(Jamaica)
(Ozone Park)
(Woodside)

Ogdensburg, NY
Oneida, NY
Oriskany, NY

Pawling, NY
Pierrepont Manor, NY
Pine City, NY
Pleasant Valley, NY

Prattsburg, NY

Remsen, NY
Rome, NY
Roxbury, NY

Freight
No. Sym. Zone 

782
423
444
447
743
719
462
461

448
450
438
404
779
474

DNO
DNO

TNO
TNO

DNO

482 DNO
485 DNO
490 DNO

126-130
11-20
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10

1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10

201-210
341-350

331-340
221-225
211-220

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Zausner Foods Corp.
Herbert & Estate of Norman Halper
Gold Medal Farms, Inc
Hermany Farms, Inc.
Marbledale Processing Corp.
Wakefield Processing Corp.
Sunnydale Farms, Inc.
Sidney, Herbert & Benjamin Schwartz (Silver Crest

Processing Co.)
Honeywell Farms, Inc.
Liberty Farms, Inc.
Dairylea Cooperative Inc.
Clinton Milk Co.
West Canada Valley Milk Coop. Inc.
Kraft, Inc.

Universal Foods Corporation
Dairylea Cooperative Inc.
Herman and Richard E. Piersma, Sr. (Holland Dairy)

509 DNO 51-60 The Heinchon Dairy, Inc.

517 DNO 281-290 Queens Farms Dairy, Inc.

519 TNO 211-220 Walter L. Bower (Bower Dairy)

526 TNO 61-70 Robert S. & Stephen B. Albrecht, Sr. (Albrecht's

Dairy Associates)

542 DNO 261-270 Steuben Foods, Incorporated

749 TNO
562 TNO
565 DNO

221-225
226-230
131-140

Walter J. Synakawski (Valley Side Farm)
Mapledale Dairy, Inc.
Mountainside Farms, Inc.

No. Sym.

684
(Cornell Dairy Farms) 210 P-H

193
226
612
542
445

412
237
279
745
086
675
334

674
745 '
656

223
383
049 P-H

008 P-H
004

617 P-H
025
685
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PLANT LISTING BY LOCATION

PLANT

Location

Saratoga Springs, NY
Schuylkill Haven, PA
Skaneateles Junction, NY
South Dayton, NY'
South Waverly, PA
Sunbury, PA
Syracuse, NY
Syracuse, NY
Syracuse, NY

Union, NJ
Upper Saddle River, NJ

Utica, NY
Utica, NY

Vernon, NY

Wallington, NJ

Walton, NY
Watertown, NY
Wellsboro, PA
Whitehouse, NJ
Whitesboro, NY

Yonkers, NY

•

Freight
No. Sym. Zone

569 DNO 161-170
783 TNO 121-125
589 DNO 231-240
595 DNO 361-370
600 DNO 191-200
785 D 161-170
613 DNO 231-240
617 DNO 231-240
619 DNO 231-240

641 TNO 1-10
642 B 11-20

651 TNO 211-220
650 TNO 211-220

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Saratoga Dairy, Inc.
Atlantic Processing, Inc.
Empire Cheese Division - Clearfield
Carnation Company
Leprino Foods Company
Eastern Milk Producers
Byrne Dairy, Inc.
Dairylea Cooperative Inc
Marble Farms

Tuscan Dairy Farms, Inc.
William J., Raymond W., John, Jr. & George A. Martin
(Mettowee Farms)

Gold Medal Dairy Corporation
Tolpa's Dairies, Inc.

653 DNO 226-230 Dairylea Cooperative Inc.

747 DNO 1-10

657 TNO 141-150
664 DNO 281-290
672 DNO 231-240
680 DNO 31-40
681 D 211-220

696 TNO 1-10

Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or Fairdale Milk
Company, Inc.

Joseph F. Harby (Meadow Brook Dairy)
The Borden Company
The Borden Company
Durling Farms
Lawrence A. Britt (Sunset Dairy)

Dellwood Foods, Inc.

No. Sym. 

406
676

Cheese Corporation 605
075
671

Cooperative Association, Inc. 749
068
745
021

467

594
531
460

745

687
215
039
039
142
054

132



BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Aldovin Dairy, Inc.

Bay View Dairy, Inc.

Boice, Richard P. (Boice Bros.

Dairy)
Borden Company, The

Britt, Lawrence A. (Sunset Dairy)

Burke Milk Producers Co-operative

Inc.

Byrne Dairy, Inc.

Cape Vincent Milk Producers

Cooperative, Inc.

Carnation Company
Chateaugay Cooperative Marketing

Association, Inc.

Chestnut Hill Dairy, Inc.

Conesus Milk Producers Co-operative

Association, Inc.
Cortland Bulk Milk Producers

Co-operative Inc.

No. Mailing Address

010 South Waverly, PA

928 Plattsburgh, NY

584
039

054

712

068

720

075

725
660

Kingston, NY
Albany, NY

Whitesboro, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales
Canton, NY

Syracuse, NY

c/o Northco Milk Sales -

Canton, NY
South Dayton, NY

Chateaugay, NY
c/o Johanna Farms, Inc. -

Flemington, NJ

732 Livonia, NY

741 Cortland, NY

BULK TANK UNIT

No. Name

V33 Aldovin, PA
V34 Canton, PA

V36 Wellsboro, PA

U71 Plattsburgh, NY - Cumberland

Head

P69 Lake Katrine, NY

V06 Menands, NY (Partial)

J31 Watertown, NY

P15 Whitestown, NY

U75 Churubusco, NY

J40 Syracuse, NY #1

P26 Cape Vincent, NY

J45 South Dayton, NY #2

J49 Chateaugay, NY

V29
U18
U19
V43
V15

Carlisle-Boiling Springs, PA

Chestnut Hill, PA #2
Chestnut Hill, PA #3
Elizabethville, PA
Keymar, MD

J58 Nunda, NY

Q25 Cortland, NY
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BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Craeg Manor Farms, Inc.
Crowley Foods, Inc.

Cumberland Farms Dairy
of N.Y., Inc.

Dairylea Cooperative Inc.

Deer River Bulk Co-op, Inc.

Delaware County Dairies, Inc.
Dellwood Foods, Inc.

Dobert's Dairy, Inc.
Durling Farms

East Smithfield Farms, Inc.
Eastern Milk Producers Cooperative
Association, Inc.

No. Mailing Address

100 Barneveld, NY
578 Binghamton, NY

019 Canton, MA

745 Syracuse, NY

667 c/o Jefferson Bulk Milk Co-op
Inc. - Watertown, NY

128 Bronx, NY
132 Yonkers, NY

599 Glens Falls, NY
142 Whitehouse, NJ

145 New Holland, PA

749 De Witt, NY

BULK TANK UNIT

No.

U50
V16
V40
V44
P29
J67
J68

T72

V49
V39
U80
V41

T35
K24
V52
V53
NO8
K30

R77

U62
U87
V22
U81
U77
U58
UO2
S38

Name

Barneveld, NY
Albany, NY
Albany, NY #2
Albany, NY #3
Arkport, NY
Binghamton, NY
La Fargeville, NY

Oneida, NY

Leroy, NY--Upstate
Orange County, NY
Pearl River, NY
Schuylkill Haven, PA--Atlantic

Lewis County, NY
Roxbury, NY
Fraser, NY #1
Herkimer, NY--Fraser #2
Glens Falls, NY
Whitehouse Station, NJ

Lancaster County, PA

Albany, NY
Blair Bedford, PA #1
Boonville, NY
Christiana, PA
Clinton County, NY
Cortland, NY
Elliottsburg, PA
Forksville, PA



BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Eastern Milk Producers Cooperative
Association, Inc. (cont.)

Empire Cheese Division -
Clearfield Cheese Corporation

Fairdale Farms, Inc.
Farmland Dairies, Inc. and/or
Fairdale Milk Company, Inc.

Friendship Dairies, Inc.

Guilford Dairy, Inc.

No. Mailing Address

605 Cuba, NY

156 Bennington, VT

687 Wallington, NJ

589 Maspeth, NY

BULK TANK UNIT

No.

S40
S41
U96
S43
V30
V31
S47
V11
S48
S49
U67
S50
S51
V13
V32
S52
U85
V24
S53
V37
U76

P32

MO5

U93
VO9
P10

Name

Frankfort, NY
Franklinville, NY
Gillett, PA
Homer, NY
Honesdale, PA
Johnson, NY
Le Raysville, PA
Lowville, NY
Mac Dougall, NY
Mayville, NY
Mt. Pleasant, PA
Nittany-Susqua, PA
Sherburne, NY
Stillwater, PA
Sullivan County, NY
Syracuse, NY
Tioga, PA
Towanda, PA #1
Troy, PA
Ulysses, PA
Waverly, NY

Skaneateles Junction, NY

Pownal, VT

Wallington, NJ
Wallington, NJ #2
Friendship, NY #1

924 Cuba, NY U59 Friendship, NY



03

BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

H. P. Farmers Cooperative, Inc.

Harby, Joseph F. (Meadow Brook

Dairy)
Heinchon Dairy, Inc., The

Hershey Chocolate Company -

A Division of Hershey

Inter-State Milk Producers'

Cooperative

Jefferson Bulk Milk Co-op Inc.

Johanna Farms, Inc.

Kraft, Inc.

Lisbon Producers Cooperative, Inc.

Lowville Producers Dairy

Cooperative, Inc.

Manino, Rose (Dan -Del)

Marble City Bulk Milk Co-op. Inc.

Mercer's Dairy, Inc.

•

No. Mailing Address

765 Holland Patent, NY

215 Walton, NY
223 Pawling, NY

583 Hershey, PA

768 Southampton, PA

861 Watertown, NY

247 Flemington, NJ

334 North Lawrence, NY

777 c/o Northco Milk Sales -

Canton, NY

779 Lowville, NY

293 Frankfort, NY

874 c/o Northco Milk Sales -

Canton, NY

672 Boonville, NY

BULK TANK UNIT

No. Name

M23 Holland Patent, NY

U51 Walton, NY

• K61 Pawling, NY

N85
N84
N86

Lincoln, PA
Myerstown, PA
Newville, PA

U79 Christiana, PA

M42 Watertown, NY

U15 Flemington, NJ

U97 Amsterdam, NY

L03 Canton, NY
L21 North Lawrence, NY

U25 Lisbon, NY

K78 Lowville, NY #1

U52 Frankfort, 'NI

P17 Gouverneur, NY

U68 Boonville, NY



VD

BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

National Farmers Organization

Northeast Dairy Cooperative
Federation, Inc.

Northern New York Bulk Milk
Producers Cooperative, Inc.

Oneida-Madison Milk Producers
Cooperative Association, Inc.

Pollio Dairy Products Corporation

Preble Milk Cooperative
Association, Inc.

Queens Farms, Inc.
Queens Farms Products, Inc.
Queensboro Farm Products, Inc.

Rockdale Creamery Corp.
Rogers, Lorry (Riverside Dairy)

Rosebud Creamery, Inc.

No.  Mailing Address 

882 Amsterdam, NY

872 Syracuse, NY

871 c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

806 Sherrill, NY

901 Port Washington, NY

820 Preble, NY

384 Ozone Park, NY
385 Ozone Park, NY
380 Long Island City, NY

396 Ozone Park, NY
651 Fulton, NY
643 Plattsburgh, NY

BULK TANK UNIT

No.

T86
Ull
U65
U45
R87
U73
Q19
V10

Name

Allegany-Steuben, NY
Bradford County, PA
Cattaraugus, NY
Columbia County, NY
St. Lawrence, NY
Warren County, NJ
West Winfield, NY
Wyoming County, PA

V46 Fultonville, NY (Partial)
V28 Nedco Market Wide BTU

P16 Northern, NY

L29 Sherrill, NY #1

VO7
V48
V51
VO8

Campbell, NY #3
Cohocton, NY--Konhokton
Tioga, Pa
Watkins Glen, NY #2

L43 Preble, NY

Q69
R96
L49
N12

L60
T47
R97

Pierrepont Manor, NY
Coventry, NY
Madison, NY
St. Lawrence, NY

Mount Upton, NY
Fulton, NY
Plattsburgh, NY



f\)

BULK TANK UNIT LISTING BY HANDLER

OPERATING HANDLER

Name

Saratoga Dairy, Inc.
Seaway Bulk Milk Producers

Coop. Inc.

South New Berlin Milk
Cooperative, Inc.

Steamburg Milk Producers
Cooperative, Inc. •

Steuben Foods, Incorporated
Stokes Dairy, Inc.
Sunnydale Farms, Inc.

Tughill Milk Producers
Co-operative, Inc.

Tuscan Dairy Farms, Inc.

Welsh Farms, Inc. (Pa.)
Westbrook Farms, Inc., Debtor
in Possession

Worcester Creameries Corp.

Z & k Corp. (Mohawk Dairy)

No. Mailing Address

406 Saratoga Springs, NY

875 c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

837 c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

838 Cuba, NY
004 Jamaica, NY
441 Franklin Lakes, NJ
445 Brooklyn, NY

668 c/o Northco Milk Sales -
Canton, NY

467 Union, NJ

491 Long Valley, NJ

689 Newton, NJ

610 Jamaica, NY

507 Amsterdam, NY

BULK TANK UNIT

No.

U63

V38
M40
Q07
V55

U16
S13
S14

L98

V18
V19
P60
V54

Name

S26 Saratoga Springs, NY

U44 Heuvelton-Madrid, NY

South New Berlin, NY

Steamburg, NY
Prattsburg, NY #1
Franklin Lakes, NJ #1
Bradford County, PA

Camden, NY
Lafayette, NJ
North Blenheim, NY

Lookout, PA #1

Somerset, NJ #20
Somerville, NJ #21
Worcester, NY
Worcester, NY--Roxbury

P02 Amsterdam, NY - Fullmont


